

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6690/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2024 in WP No. 13121/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SWASTIK ENTERPRISES, KOLHAPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAVATI M. KUMATHEKAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 68752/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 112715/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 112714/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, AOR
Mr. Bhavin Gada, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 5th August, 2024.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The Registry to send a reminder to the concerned District Court to submit the status report before the next date.

A copy of the order passed by this Court on 22nd March, 2024 shall be forwarded to the Registrar General of the High Court of Bombay to enable him to ensure that compliance is made by the concerned District Court.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)